Indiana Southeast (11-15, 6-9) -vs- Indiana University Columbus (1-26, 0-15)
02/22/25 at Circle K Fieldhouse

Date: 02/22/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::e?\:dé;\%z:PrSO Indiana Southeast 50 38 88
Site: Circle K Fieldhouse Indiana University Columbus 34 56 90
Indiana Southeast 88
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Lane Lauderbaugh * 21 8-13 2-2 7-9 4-2 6 5 0 2 0 0 25
4 Trent Hinkle i 40 5-14 0-3 7-10 4-5 9 2 7 2 0 5 17
5 Camden Pfeister * 32 2-5 1-3 1-2 1-4 5 0 5 1 1 1 6
25 Ethan Haddaway e 16 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 6
23 Caleb Brown * 16 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 3
10  Xavier Price 24 5-9 0-4 0-1 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 1 10
21  Nathaniel Hoffman 9 3-9 1-5 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 8
33  Eli Meyer 24 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 3 0 1 3 0 6
14  Harrison Raisor 18 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4
22  Keaton Baird 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 31-64 6-22 17-26 15-23 38 12 14 12 4 10 85
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-38 47.37 % 4-14 28.57 % 10-15 66.67 %
Second Half 14-27 51.85 % 2-8 25.00 % 8-13 61.54 %
Total 31-64 48.4 % 6-22 27.3% 17-26 65.4 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 26 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 8
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 31 18:58
Indiana University Columbus 90
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Owen Law * 34 11-17 6-9 0-0 0-3 3 4 4 2 0 1 28
10 Damontae Thompson = 29 8-11 1-1 3-4 0-4 4 5 2 1 1 0 20
23 Ben Sylva * 23 7-12 2-6 1-2 0-3 3 2 3 1 1 1 17
3 Nathan Pickett o 20 5-9 4-7 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 14
1 LaRenzo Hopkins * 38 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 4 3 1 0 0 5
2 Deylon Johnson 8 24 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
5 Xavier HighBaugh 16 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
8 Bobby Wonnell 23 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
14  Daniel Davis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Seth Trimble 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 36-57 13-24 5-10 2-18 20 19 16 11 2 2 90
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-25 52.00 % 5-10 50.00 % 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 23-32 71.88 % 8-14 57.14 % 2-5 40.00 %
Total 36-57 63.2 % 13-24 54.2% 5-10 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Owen
Law

Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 16

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 6

Points in the Paint: 42

Largest Lead: 6 1st-17:16

Fast Break Points: 0



Indiana Southeast 50

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Lane Lauderbaugh 10 2-5 2-2 4-4 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 10
4 Trent Hinkle 20 2-8 0-3 3-4 4-2 6 0 5 0 0 5 7
5 Camden Pfeister 20 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 1 6
25 Ethan Haddaway 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
23  Caleb Brown 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
10  Xavier Price 9 3-5 0-2 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 6
21 Nathaniel Hoffman 2 3-6 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
33  Eli Meyer 6 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 0 6
14  Harrison Raisor 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Keaton Baird 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 17-37 4-14 9-13 11-10 21 3 9 4 1 9 47
45.9 % 28.6 % 69.2 %
Indiana University Columbus 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Owen Law 16 4-8 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 10
10 Damontae Thompson 17 4-7 1-1 3-4 0-3 3 1 1 1 1 0 12
23  Ben Sylva 3 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 1 3
3 Nathan Pickett 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
1 LaRenzo Hopkins 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 Deylon Johnson 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Xavier HighBaugh 12 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
8 Bobby Wonnell 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
14  Daniel Davis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Seth Trimble 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-25 5-10 3-5 2-10 12 8 4 9 2 2 34

52.0 % 50.0 % 60.0 %



Indiana Southeast 38

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Lane Lauderbaugh 11 6-8 0-0 3-5 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 15
4 Trent Hinkle 20 3-6 0-0 4-6 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 0 10
5 Camden Pfeister 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
25 Ethan Haddaway 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
23  Caleb Brown 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
10  Xavier Price 15 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
21  Nathaniel Hoffman 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
33  Eli Meyer 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 2 0 0
14  Harrison Raisor 9 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4
22 Keaton Baird 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-27 2-8 8-13 4-13 17 9 5 8 3 1 38
51.9 % 25.0 % 61.5 %
Indiana University Columbus 56
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Owen Law 18 7-9 4-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 18
10 Damontae Thompson 12 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 0 8
23  Ben Sylva 20 6-9 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 14
3 Nathan Pickett 12 3-6 3-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 9
1 LaRenzo Hopkins 18 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 0 5
2 Deylon Johnson 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
5 Xavier HighBaugh 4 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Bobby Wonnell 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14  Daniel Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Seth Trimble 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 23-32 8-14 2-5 0-8 8 11 12 2 0 0 56

71.9% 57.1 % 40.0 %



VISITORS: Indiana Southeast

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana University Columbus

MISS JUMPER by HADDAWAY,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE

REBOUND OFF by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE

GOOD FT by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE
GOOD FT by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE

STEAL by HINKLE, TRENT
GOOD LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HINKLE, TRENT

TURNOVER by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE
FOUL by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE

REBOUND OFF by HINKLE, TRENT
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,XAVIER
MISS LAYUP by HINKLE, TRENT

FOUL by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE

SUB IN by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

SUB OUT by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE
TURNOVER by HADDAWAY,ETHAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

ASSIST by HINKLE, TRENT

STEAL by HINKLE, TRENT
ASSIST by HINKLE, TRENT

GOOD LAYUP by PFEISTER,CAMDEN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by MEYER,ELI

SUB IN by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE

SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL
MISS LAYUP by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

GOOD FT by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

19:45

19:34
19:04
19:04
19:01
19:01
19:01
18:47
18:46
18:42

18:26
18:10
18:04
18:04

18:04
17:58
17:46
17:37
17:37
17:37
17:37
17:37
17:20
17:19
17:16
17:09
17:09
17:09
16:58
16:37
16:36

0-2

1-2
2-2

4-2

4-4

4-5

4-6

4-7

4-10

7-10

9-10

10-10

H2

H1

V2

H1

H2
H3

H3

H1

REBOUND DEF by SYLVA,BEN
GOOD JUMPER by LAW,OWEN
ASSIST by SYLVA,BEN

BLOCK by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

FOUL by LAW,0OWEN

TURNOVER by PICKETT,NATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by PICKETT,NATHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

MISS FT by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

STEAL by SYLVA,BEN
GOOD 3PTR by LAW,OWEN
ASSIST by PICKETT,NATHAN

SUB IN by HIGHBAUGH,XAVIER

SUB OUT by SYLVA,BEN

TURNOVER by LAW,0WEN

MISS JUMPER by LAW,O0WEN

BLOCK by SYLVA,BEN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

MISS 3PTR by SYLVA,BEN

FOUL by HOPKINS,LARENZO

SUB IN by WONNELL,BOBBY



15:23 SUB OUT by PICKETT,NATHAN

15:10 TURNOVER by HOPKINS,LARENZO
STEAL by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 15:09
15:07 FOUL by HOPKINS,LARENZO
15:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 15:07 11-10 V1
MISS FT by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 15:07

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:45 11-12 H1 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HINKLE, TRENT 14:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =

14:19 FOUL by WONNELL,BOBBY
GOOD LAYUP by HINKLE, TRENT(in the paint) 14:07 13-12 V1

13:51 13-14 H1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PFEISTER,CAMDEN =
GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 13:42 15-14 V1
13:20 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
BLOCK by MEYER,ELI 13:20

o REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:13 15-17 H2 GOOD 3PTR by SYLVA,BEN
ASSIST by HINKLE, TRENT ==

GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 13:01 18-17 V1
12:25 MISS LAYUP by LAW,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 12:23
REBOUND OFF by HINKLE, TRENT --
GOOD JUMPER by HINKLE, TRENT(in the paint) 12:21 20-17 V3

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by HINKLE, TRENT --

12:04 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DEYLON
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 11:45

11:37 TURNOVER by WONNELL,BOBBY
STEAL by BROWN,CALEB 11:36
GOOD LAYUP by MEYER, ELI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:31 22-17 V5

11:13 22-19 V3 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DEYLON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 10:42

REBOUND OFF by PRICE,XAVIER --
ASSIST by PRICE,XAVIER ==

GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,ELI(in the paint) 10:33 24-19 V5
SUB IN by BAIRD,KEATON 10:26
SUB OUT by BROWN,CALEB 10:26
o REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CALEB 10:08

09:52 24-21 V3 GOOD JUMPER by HIGHBAUGH,XAVIER(in the paint)

09:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MEYER,ELI 09:42
SUB OUT by BAIRD,KEATON 09:42

09:42 SUB IN by PICKETT,NATHAN

09:42 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
SUB IN by PRICE,XAVIER 09:13
SUB OUT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 09:13
TURNOVER by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 09:06

08:50 TURNOVER by HIGHBAUGH,XAVIER
STEAL by HINKLE, TRENT 08:49
GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,XAVIER 08:43 26-21 V5

08:38 FOUL by LAW,OWEN
MISS FT by PRICE,XAVIER 08:38

o REBOUND DEF by LAW,OWEN
08:38 SUB IN by DAVIS,DANIEL
08:38 SUB OUT by HIGHBAUGH,XAVIER

08:34 26-23 V3 GOOD JUMPER by LAW,0WEN(in the paint)



SUB IN by RAISOR,HARRISON 08:34

SUB OUT by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE 08:34

08:34 SUB IN by SYLVA,BEN

08:34 SUB OUT by LAW,O0WEN
REBOUND DEF by MEYER,ELI ==

08:30 MISS FT by HIGHBAUGH,XAVIER
MISS LAYUP by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE 08:25
REBOUND OFF by HINKLE, TRENT --
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,XAVIER 08:21
REBOUND OFF by HINKLE, TRENT --

08:16 FOUL by WONNELL,BOBBY
GOOD FT by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE 08:16 27-23 V4
GOOD FT by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE 08:16 28-23 V5

08:16 SUB IN by LAW,OWEN

08:16 SUB OUT by SYLVA,BEN

08:03 MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE ==
GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL(in the paint) 07:49 30-23 V7

07:25 MISS 3PTR by WONNELL,BOBBY

-- REBOUND OFF by WONNELL,BOBBY
07:02 30-26 V4 GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,NATHAN
REBOUND OFF by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE --

MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 06:46
06:35 FOUL by LAW,OWEN

GOOD FT by HINKLE, TRENT 06:35 31-26 V5

MISS FT by HINKLE, TRENT 06:35

== REBOUND DEF by SYLVA,BEN

06:35 SUB IN by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
06:35 SUB OUT by PICKETT,NATHAN
06:30 TURNOVER by SYLVA,BEN

STEAL by HINKLE, TRENT 06:29

MISS LAYUP by HINKLE, TRENT 06:15

REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
REBOUND OFF by LANG,RICHARD --

MISS JUMPER by MEYER,ELI 06:01
GOOD FT by LANG,RICHARD 05:56 32-26 V6
MISS FT by LANG,RICHARD 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TRIMBLE,SETH
05:35 32-29 V3 GOOD 3PTR by LAW,0WEN
GOOD 3PTR by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE 05:21 35-29 V&6
04:55 35-32 V3 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
-- ASSIST by LAW,OWEN
REBOUND OFF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN ==

MISS 3PTR by HINKLE, TRENT 04:33
ASSIST by PFEISTER,CAMDEN ==
GOOD 3PTR by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE 04:24 38-32 V6
04:11 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

REBOUND DEF by LANG,RICHARD --
REBOUND OFF by LANG,RICHARD ==

MISS JUMPER by MEYER,ELI 03:59
GOOD LAYUP by LANG,RICHARD(in the paint) 03:52 40-32 V8
FOUL by MEYER,ELI 03:33
SUB IN by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 03:33
SUB OUT by MEYER,ELI 03:33
03:33 SUB IN by TRIMBLE,SETH
03:33 SUB IN by HIGHBAUGH,XAVIER
03:33 SUB OUT by LAW,OWEN
03:33 SUB OUT by DAVIS,DANIEL
03:30 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

REBOUND DEF by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE --
TURNOVER by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE 03:25
03:24 STEAL by LAW,OWEN



STEAL by HINKLE,TRENT

GOOD FT by HINKLE, TRENT
GOOD FT by HINKLE, TRENT

REBOUND DEF by MEYER,ELI
MISS 3PTR by HINKLE, TRENT

MISS JUMPER by HINKLE, TRENT
REBOUND OFF by MEYER,ELI
GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,ELI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HINKLE, TRENT
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HINKLE, TRENT

STEAL by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
ASSIST by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

REBOUND OFF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

GOOD LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN(in the paint)
STEAL by PRICE,XAVIER

41-32
42-32

42-34

44-34

46-34

48-34

50-34

V9
V10

V8

V10

V12

V14

V16

TURNOVER by LAW,OWEN
FOUL by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

MISS 3PTR by LAW,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LAW,O0WEN

TURNOVER by DAVIS,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by SYLVA,BEN

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Southeast Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana University Columbus
19:44 MISS JUMPER by SYLVA,BEN
REBOUND DEF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN ==
TURNOVER by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 19:35
19:17 MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN(in the paint) 18:58 52-34 V 18
ASSIST by BROWN,CALEB --
18:51 52-36 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by LAW,OWEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SYLVA,BEN
TURNOVER by BROWN,CALEB 18:37
FOUL by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE 18:24
18:22 52-38 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by SYLVA,BEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LAW,OWEN
18:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MEYER,ELI 18:18
SUB OUT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN 18:18
ASSIST by PFEISTER,CAMDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,CALEB 18:14 55-38 V17
17:58 55-41 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by LAW,OWEN
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CALEB 17:35
REBOUND OFF by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE --
GOOD JUMPER by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE(in the paint) 17:31 57-41 V 16
17:31 FOUL by PICKETT,NATHAN
GOOD FT by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE 17:31 58-41 V17
17:17 58-43 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CALEB 16:58
-- REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,XAVIER ==
BLOCK by MEYER,ELI 16:50



TURNOVER by HINKLE, TRENT
SUB IN by PRICE,XAVIER
SUB OUT by BROWN,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,XAVIER

MISS LAYUP by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE

REBOUND OFF by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE

GOOD JUMPER by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,XAVIER

BLOCK by MEYER,ELI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE

GOOD FT by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL
SUB OUT by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE

REBOUND DEF by MEYER,ELI
MISS 3PTR by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

FOUL by PRICE,XAVIER
SUB IN by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE
SUB OUT by PRICE,XAVIER

GOOD LAYUP by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HINKLE, TRENT

REBOUND DEF by MEYER,ELI
MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

FOUL by MEYER,ELI

SUB IN by PRICE,XAVIER

SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE(in the paint)
FOUL by HINKLE, TRENT

GOOD JUMPER by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

SUB IN by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

SUB OUT by MEYER,ELI

MISS JUMPER by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE

FOUL by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE

58-46

58-49

58-51

60-51

61-51

61-53

61-56

63-56
63-58

63-60

63-61

65-61

65-64

67-64

V12

V9

V7

V9

V10

V8

V 5

V7
V5

V3

V2

V4

V1

V3

GOOD 3PTR by LAW,OWEN
ASSIST by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,NATHAN
ASSIST by LAW,OWEN
FOUL by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOPKINS,LARENZO

MISS LAYUP by PICKETT,NATHAN

FOUL by HOPKINS,LARENZO
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SYLVA,BEN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
GOOD JUMPER by HOPKINS,LARENZO
ASSIST by PICKETT,NATHAN

GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,NATHAN
ASSIST by HOPKINS,LARENZO

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SYLVA,BEN

REBOUND DEF by LAW,OWEN
MISS 3PTR by LAW,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,NATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by SYLVA,BEN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SYLVA,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,NATHAN

ASSIST by HOPKINS,LARENZO

FOUL by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE

REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,NATHAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



SUB IN by RAISOR,HARRISON 10:31

SUB IN by MEYER,ELI 10:31
SUB OUT by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 10:31
SUB OUT by LAUDERBAUGH, LANE 10:31

10:15 MISS 3PTR by LAW,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by HINKLE, TRENT --
MISS LAYUP by HINKLE, TRENT 10:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SYLVA,BEN

09:57 MISS 3PTR by SYLVA,BEN
REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL --

09:46 FOUL by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
MISS JUMPER by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 09:39
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,XAVIER o
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 09:38 69-64 V5
REBOUND DEF by HINKLE, TRENT o

09:20 MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,NATHAN
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 09:17 71-64 V7

ASSIST by HINKLE, TRENT --
09:00 71-66 V5 GOOD JUMPER by LAW,OWEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RAISOR,HARRISON 08:34 74-66 V8
ASSIST by HINKLE, TRENT ==
08:22 74-68 V6 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE(in the paint)

08:08 FOUL by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
08:08 SUB IN by WONNELL,BOBBY
08:08 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEYLON
08:08 SUB IN by HIGHBAUGH,XAVIER
08:08 SUB OUT by PICKETT,NATHAN
08:08 SUB OUT by LAW,O0WEN
08:08 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DAMONTAE
TURNOVER by RAISOR,HARRISON 08:05
08:00 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DEYLON
BLOCK by PFEISTER,CAMDEN 08:00
REBOUND DEF by HINKLE, TRENT ==
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,XAVIER 07:35

= REBOUND DEF by LAW,OWEN
07:13 74-71 V3 GOOD 3PTR by SYLVA,BEN

07:01 FOUL TECH by LAW,OWEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HINKLE, TRENT 07:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HINKLE, TRENT 07:00
06:46 FOUL by HOPKINS,LARENZO
GOOD FT by HINKLE, TRENT 06:46 75-71 V4
GOOD FT by HINKLE, TRENT 06:46 76-71 V5
06:34 76-73 V3 GOOD LAYUP by SYLVA,BEN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:23
SUB IN by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE 06:23
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL 06:23
06:23 SUB IN by LAW,OWEN
06:23 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,LARENZO
06:19 FOUL by SYLVA,BEN
GOOD FT by HINKLE, TRENT 06:19 77-73 V4
GOOD FT by HINKLE, TRENT 06:19 78-73 V5
FOUL by MEYER,ELI 06:05
05:49 78-76 V2 GOOD 3PTR by LAW,0OWEN
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,DEYLON
GOOD LAYUP by HINKLE,TRENT(in the paint) 05:33 80-76 V4
05:26 FOUL by LAW,OWEN
GOOD LAYUP by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE(in the paint) 05:06 82-76 V6
04:55 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DEYLON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
STEAL by RAISOR,HARRISON 04:53



REBOUND DEF by MEYER,ELI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by RAISOR,HARRISON

GOOD FT by RAISOR,HARRISON
FOUL by HINKLE, TRENT
REBOUND DEF by MEYER,ELI

GOOD FT by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE
FOUL by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE
SUB IN by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
SUB OUT by LAUDERBAUGH,LANE

REBOUND DEF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

TURNOVER by HINKLE, TRENT

GOOD LAYUP by HINKLE, TRENT(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HINKLE, TRENT(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MEYER,ELI

SUB IN by BROWN,CALEB

SUB OUT by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER by RAISOR,HARRISON

TURNOVER by BROWN,CALEB

FOUL by PRICE,XAVIER

SUB IN by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
SUB OUT by RAISOR,HARRISON
MISS JUMPER by HINKLE, TRENT

REBOUND OFF by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL
MISS JUMPER by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

83-76

84-76

84-78

84-80

86-80

88-80
88-82

88-84

88-86

88-87

88-90

V7

V8

V6

V4

V6

V8
V6

V4

V2

V1

H2

FOUL by SYLVA,BEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by HIGHBAUGH,XAVIER
FOUL by JOHNSON,DEYLON

SUB IN by HOPKINS,LARENZO

SUB OUT by HIGHBAUGH,XAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by SYLVA,BEN(in the paint)

MISS FT by SYLVA,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,LARENZO(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAW,OWEN

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DEYLON

GOOD LAYUP by LAW,OWEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SYLVA,BEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DEYLON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HOPKINS,LARENZO

GOOD FT by HOPKINS,LARENZO
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WONNELL,BOBBY
ASSIST by WONNELL,BOBBY
GOOD 3PTR by LAW,OWEN



